ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

Page 1
PH LADELPH A CI TY COW SSI ONERS

ELECTI ONS MEETI NG
10 Wednesday, Septenber 25, 2024
11 11: 00 a. m
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
Job No.: 46653
24

25

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

ATTENDANCE
OVAR SABI R, CHAlI RVAN
KHALI F CHESTNUT, SIT-IN FOR DEPUTY TO THE CHAI R
LI SA DEELEY, VI CE-CHAIR
NI CHOLAS CUSTCDI O, DEPUTY TO VI CE- CHAI R
SETH BLUESTEI N, COMM SSI ONER
ERI C KAPENSTEI N, DEPUTY
JOSEPH LYNCH, DI RECTOR OF OPERATI ONS
STEPHANI E REED, DI RECTOR OF ADM NI STRATI ONS
DANA ECKROADE, DEPUTY DI RECTOR OF COVPLI ANCE

Page 2

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

© 00 ~N oo o M~ W N P

=
(@)

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Page 3
PROCEEDI NGS

(11:00 a.m)

THE CHAIR® Good norning. And | call to order
the neeting of the Philadel phia Cty Conm ssioners
Board of El ections for Wdnesday, Septenber the 25t h,
2024. This neeting is in conpliance with the
Pennsyl vani a Sunshine Act. The Philadel phia Gty
Comm ssi oners are a three-nenber bipartisan board of
elected officials in charge of elections and voter
regi stration for the county of Phil adel phi a.

Each comm ssioner is elected to serve a four-year
termthat coincides with the nunicipal election for
t he mayor and city council. The comm ssion is set and
enforced departnental policies to adm nister voter
regi strati on and conduct elections in accordance wth
federal and state voter registration and el ection
| aws.

The city comm ssioners were created by the
Pennsyl vani a Assenbly in 1711 with a focus on taxation
and held various regul atory powers throughout the
century. The conmm ssioners started nmai ntaining voter
lists in 1799 and took on nore election rel ated
responsibilities but didn't energe in its current form
until the adaption of Phil adel phia's Home Rule Charter
in 1951.

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

) _ _ Page 4
W will start off with public comments. Before

begi nning their coments, commenters shall state where
they live or if they are not a resident of
Phi | adel phia, that they are a Phil adel phi a taxpayer.

Public comrent is not an opportunity for dialogue or Q

& A. It is public comment, a chance for you to tel
us what you think. Each speaker will have two m nutes
to speak, however, | may extend the tine at ny

di scretion.

Public comment nust concern natters on today's
neeting agenda. Finally, it is ny responsibility to
preserve the order and decorum of neetings, as such,
pr of ane, sl anderous, discrimnatory, or personal
attacks wll not be tol erated.

If you wiwsh to nmake a public objection to a
per cei ved Sunshi ne viol ation, please raise your hand
and | will recognize you. Qutbursts will not be
t ol erat ed.

Is there anyone here for public coment? Ckay.
There are none. W wll now nove to report from our
secretary for email public comments. Secretary
Bl uestein, are there any email public coments?

MR. BLUESTEIN. There were no email public
comments by 9:45 a. m

THE CHAIR: Ckay. Thank you. W will now

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

Page 5
proceed to old business. W have a report from our

directors of election adm nistrations and operation
which will be -- which will be reported by Joseph
Lynch and Stephani e Reed.

MR. LYNCH. Morning, conm ssioners.

THE CHAI R Mbrni ng.

MR. LYNCH: This is the public neeting update for
Sept enber 25th, 2024. The warehouse unit has been
preparing to get the nmachines ready for the genera
el ection along with conpleting testing of the
machi nes. For our voter registration report, the
el ection cycle to date, they have processed 297, 601
voter registration applications. 155,750 of those
applications were paper. As of right now, they have a
backl og of 10,500 paper applications. Dolring and
Springgardner (phonetic) is currently working to
el im nate the backl og al ong with maki ng any necessary
corrections. They nailed out 19,945 ID cards on
Monday.

On Septenber 24th, 2024, we sent out our first
initial mailing of ballots. W have sent just over
136, 000 ballots for the -- for the 2024 genera
el ection. Voters who have not yet received their
bal | ot s and requested one nay request a replacenent

bal | ot on Monday, Septenber 30t h.

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

Page 6
On Septenber 19th, 2024, we sent out our initia

mai | i ng of Yanova ballots. W currently have sent out
a total of 3332 ballots to civilian overseas,
mlitary, and federal voters.

As of Tuesday, we have approved 144,237 vote by
mai | and absentee applications, which is 7,953 added
fromlast week's total. O those, 76,595 are paper
applications and 67,642 are el ectronic applications.
This includes mlitary, civilian overseas, and federal
vot ers.

We currently have a total of 4,990 applications
waiting to be processed. O those, 2,000 are paper
applications and 2,990 are el ectronic applications.

Voters who would like to vote by mail for the
Novenber 5th general election can apply for a mail-in
absent ee, muilinorabsent eebal | ot @ote. phila.gov. The
deadline to apply is Tuesday, COctober 29th at 5:00
p. m

ID verification letters have gone out to voters
that either did not include any required proof of
i dentification on or -- on their absentee/mail inbound
application or their proof of identification cannot be
verified by the County Board of Elections office.

Vot ers who have received this letter may submt

their proof of IDto the County Board of Elections via

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

: : : : .~ Page 7
emai |l at phillyelection@hila.gov, fax, U S. nail,

t el ephone, or in person. Voters have until 5:00 p. m
Novenber 12th to return their proof of identification
for the special election.

Tuesday, Septenber 24th, 2024 is the deadline for
the follow ng cycle for six Tuesday pre-election
canpai gn finance reports. All candi dates for
statewi de office, their authorized candi date
comrittees, and any political commttee or |obbyist
t hat has nade any expenditures to influence the
el ection of a statew de candidate nmust file that
report.

The El ection Board Unit is working on confirmng
board workers through calls and emails. They have
confirmed 5,932 -- confirnmed so far but 1,254 have
declined and they've left 558 voicemails. 1In a
general election training session, 996 board workers
attended and 1,598 have confirnmed for schedul ed
training.

The satellite offices. This week we had a grand
opening for District 5 satellite offices at 2301 North
Broad Street. The grand opening press event was, was
attended by the nedia, elected officials, and
conmuni ty nmenbers.

District 7 at 2739 North 5th Street opened today

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

. ) Page 8
at 10: 00 a.m with a grand opening press event

schedul ed for Cctober 1st.

The grand openi ng press event for the District
10, 1619 G and Avenue, we were hoping to open by this
weekend. W are scheduled to open one nore by the end
of the nonth and the last two in October.

You can find a list of all the satellite offices
open to the public and hours on our website at
vot e. phila.gov. Thank you. That's all | have.

THE CHAIR: Thank you, Joe. Does any

comni ssi oners have any questions for Joe?

MS. DEELEY: | have none.
MR. BLUESTEIN. | have none. Thank you.
THE CHAIR® Ckay. | just wanted to go real quick

to the 10,000 backlog to the registrations.

MR. LYNCH. Unh-huh?

THE CHAIR: |Is that normal, the anount of paper
applications that we're receiving, or is that, |ike,
hi gher ?

MR LYNCH: In this, this type of election --
presidential -- is normal.

THE CHAIR  It's normal.

MR. LYNCH: -- and they, they can knock them out.
They' ve been doing a great job, you know Over the

weekend they knocked out close to 6,000 in two days.

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

. Page 9
So we'll be able to get this -- we'll get through

this. And we're getting surge staff to cone in and
hel p us al so.

THE CHAIR: Ckay. Cool. And then this is, you
know, just want to nmake sure that we |let our |eads
know that there is flexibility with the satellite
| ocati ons, too. Because | know we have sone of our
good people at these satellite |ocations. So, you
know - -

MR. LYNCH: They're going to -- they're also
going to be processing, too, sir --

THE CHAIR  kay.

MR. LYNCH: -- out at the |ocations.

THE CHAIR.  Good.

M5. DEELEY: M. Chairman, |I'msorry. | just
realized there was a possible discrepancy in Joe's
report. The grand opening press event for District
10. Joe, you're reporting that we're hoping to open
it by this weekend and | believe that the press event
has al ready been schedul ed, correct?

MR LYNCH Yes. And, and now that -- now that |
-- 1've seen that, conm ssioner, it probably wll
occur -- | think it was scheduled -- | think it was
schedul ed for tonorrow or Friday. |'mnot sure --

tonorrow, yeah. And we were having a problemw th the

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS 10

09/ 25/ 2024
1 electrical. W got the -- we got the electric doﬁgmalo
2 today. So it probably will proceed for Monday, |I'm
3 sorry.
4 THE CHAIR® So this is for 107?
5 MR. LYNCH. For tonorrow, yes. Gand Avenue.
6 THE CHAIR. Right. So it's going to be tonorrow
7 at 9:00, correct?
8 MR, LYNCH:. Yes.
9 M5. DEELEY: So it is opening tonorrow?
10 MR LYNCH It, it wll be opening tonorrow, yes.
11 M5. DEELEY: Thanks, Joe.
12 MR, LYNCH: It's actually open to our staff but
13 it wll be open to the public tonorrow
14 M5. REED: (Good norning, comm ssioners.
15 THE CHAI R Morni ng.
16 M5. REED: Pleased to address you today, share
17 wupdates fromour adm nistrative report for Septenber
18 25th, 2024. CQur staff have continued to be busy
19 finishing the special election, preparing for the
20 general, and opening permanent satellite election
21 offices.
22 They continue to work together to solve issues as
23 they arise and ensure all tasks are noving forward
24 according to schedule. 1've been particularly
25 inpressed with how they're working together to find

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622



ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

11

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

_ Page 11
ways to inprove our processes over the |ast week.

I n our budget and procurenent departnent, the
t eam has been focused on the nornmal processing of
I nvoi ces and purchase orders, addressing any rel ated
| ssues as they arise. W continue budgetary pl anni ng
for the general, including the md-year transfer.

I n communi cations, we've been designing requested
mat eri als including social nmedia graphics, updated
procedures, docunents, and updated poll worker
materials. Requested updates were al so conpl eted for
pol ling place posters and the departnent's Atlas too
and various web pages.

Additionally, we've been planning for general
el ecti on communi cati ons includi ng devel oping a
schedul e for communi cati on support on and after
el ecti on day.

Regar di ng engagenent, we're distributing
materials at International Bakery, Hung Vuong Food
Mar ket -- | apologize, I"'mmssing aT-- Fried
Chi cken Pie Restaurant, China Gourmet No. 1 Asian
Super mar ket, and Cl Bakery and Cafe.

Qur efforts also involve sharing flyers for pol
wor kers and interpreters, encouragi ng voter
registration, recruiting bilingual interpreters, and

engaging with the community through feedback and

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622



ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

12

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

) Page 12
questions at events.

We continue to reach out to |ocal businesses,
senior centers, and stores to distribute el ection
materials or host events. W have three tabling
events schedul ed for this week.

In human resources, we're currently hiring 39
tenps. As of now, our total workforce stands at 206
enpl oyees with 172 in civil service and 34 exenpt.
This includes 54 clerk 1s, 34 clerk 2s, 17 clerk 3s,
10 trades hel pers, 9 voting machine techs, and 18
t enps.

We're continuing with new hire activities and
preparing for upcomng orientations. Qur |IT team has
been hard at work closing out work related to the
speci al election which was held | ast week. They
continue to work on setting up all IT conponents for
satellite election offices and they' ve been updati ng
surveys and sign-up forns, posting notices, and
mai nt ai ni ng our website.

Wth six short weeks to go, the general election
will be here before we knowit. Qur staff continue to
work tirelessly to ensure we run the best election
possible. And we're grateful for the support we
receive fromvarious city departnents that are

prioritizing the upcom ng el ection and goi ng above and

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

13

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

_ Page 13
beyond to support our work. That's it.

THE CHAIR: Thank you. Comm ssioners, do we have
any questions for Stephanie?

M5. DEELEY: | do, M. Chairnman, please.

THE CHAI R You may.

MS. DEELEY: Stephanie, | noticed that you put
the three tabling events that are schedul ed upcon ng?

M5. REED: Yes.

MS. DEELEY: But |ast week | asked you for the
ones fromlast week and | still haven't gotten them

M5. REED: They're always in the report. |If you
go back to the bullet points, they're always in what |
give you -- the bullet points, | just don't, don't
read themin the oral report.

M5. DEELEY: | don't renenber seeing theml ast
week, "Il have to -- but | did -- okay.

M5. REED: Yeah.

MS. DEELEY: 1'I1, I'lIl check.

M5. REED: | can send themto you again from|l ast

week, would you like --

MS. DEELEY: | thought you were sending themto
me | ast week when | asked you about thembut -- that's
all.

THE CHAIR: So, I'msorry, was that a question --
you, you going to send it -- you want send it to you?

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




14

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

e e e T T e o e
© O N o O b~ W N B O

20
21
22
23
24
25

ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024
Page 14
M5. REED: I, | can resend the report. Wuld you
like me to resend the report to you?
M5. DEELEY: | just would like the list to the

tabling events, please. Thank you.

M5. REED: Ckay. Sure.

THE CHAIR: Thank you. And is it possible, |
guess, whenever you all decide what the outreach is
going to be, just send it to the comm ssioners and we
woul d just have them

M5. REED: Yeah, it's -- that's what | was
saying, is if you flip -- in here, in the whole
report, to | anguage access and engagenent, they're
listed in here wth the address, the date, and the
tinme.

THE CHAIR: | know. But |'mjust saying, |ike,
well, | guess we all mght be having those neetings
maybe throughout the week. Like, you all can send us
I nformation throughout the week.

MS. DEELEY: M. Chairman?

M5. REED: Sure.

THE CHAIR: | think, but -- yes.

M5. DEELEY: M. Chairman, if | may.

THE CHAIR  Yes, you nmy.

M5. DEELEY: Yeah, we would all -- | would al so

| i ke to know how the public is being infornmed about

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622



ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

15

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

_ Page 15
t hese events because they're not on our website or --

" mjust curious.

M5. REED: Yeah. So they're doing flyers with
comunity partners around. So they're events that
they're partnering wwth community partners and those
partners are hel ping bring their networks of people
in. W can add themto the website. That's a great
| dea.

THE CHAIR: Ckay. Yeah, that's true, then, Iike,
you know, | guess -- | guess we all the team So if
there's, like, public events and things |ike that
because |I could just say as a conmm ssioner nyself, we
don't like togo -- | don't -- | can speak for nyself.
| don't like to go out in public and then sonebody
say, oh yeah, conm ssioners are all up here.

M5. REED:. Yeah.

THE CHAIR. And it's, |ike, you know, we can
support it, we can send it to people, we can let the
public know. So we can have, you know, a maxi num
| i ke, sort of turnout at these events.

M5. REED: | could have you, Sean, just email all
three of fi ces when she confirns events.

THE CHAIR  Sure.

M5. REED: Yeah. That way you have it as soon as

she gets it confirned.

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

16

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

) Page 16
THE CHAIR: |Is that okay with everybody up here?

M5. DEELEY: Thank you.

M5. REED: G eat.

THE CHAIR: Ckay. Thank you. We will now
proceed to new business. Charlie? Yeah, you do
busi ness, Charlie. W can't do an el ection w thout
you, Charlie.

MR. CHARLIE: Al right. Here we go. | have six
heari ngs today. They're all due to the speci al
el ection and we're just going back to the original
place. So the first two are in the 12th Ward, the
Second Division and the Third D vision, noving out of
Lonni e Young Rec back to Mastery Pastorious Charter
School .

THE CHAIR: Okay. Having heard the
recommendati on of the professional staff, | nove that
we accept the polling place change for Ward 12 -- |I'm
sorry -- Ward 12 Division 2 and 3 fromthe Lonnie
Young Center to the Mastery Charter School. |Is there
a second?

M5. DEELEY: Second.

THE CHAIR: Do we have any comment before we vote
on this? From any conm ssioners?

MR, BLUESTEIN:  No.

THE CHAIR: Ckay. Secretary Bluestein, could you

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

17

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

Page 17
pl ease call the roll?

MR. BLUESTEIN:. Vice-Chair Deel ey?

MS. DEELEY: | vote aye.

MR. BLUESTEIN. | vote aye. Chairman Sabir?

THE CHAIR: Aye. The notion passed. Please
pr oceed.

MR. CHARLIE: Next tour in the 12th Ward agai n,
the 10th division and the 13th division, noving out of
Hol sey Tenple back to Mastery Wster Charter School.

THE CHAIR: Ckay. Having heard the
recommendati on of the professional staff, | nove that
we accept the polling place change for Ward 12,
Division 10 and Division 13, from Hol sey Tenple to
Mastery Wster Charter School. |Is there a second?

M5. DEELEY: Second.

THE CHAIR: Does anyone have any comments before
we vote?

MR, BLUESTEIN:  No.

THE CHAIR. Secretary Bluestein, please call the

roll.
MR. BLUESTEIN. Vice-Chair Deel ey?
M5. DEELEY: | vote aye.
MR. BLUESTEIN. | vote aye. Chairman Sabir?

THE CHAIR: Aye. Pl ease proceed.
MR. CHARLI E: Last but not |east, the last two in

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

18

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

o _ Page 18
the 59th ward, 17th and the 19th Division, noving out

of Face to Face back to Mastery Pickett Charter
School .

THE CHAIR: Having heard the recomendati on of
prof essional staff, | nove that we accept the polling
pl ace change for Ward 59, Division 17 and 19, from
Face to Face to Mastery Pickett Charter School. |Is
t here a second?

M5. DEELEY: Second.

THE CHAIR: Are there any conments before we
proceed to vote?

MR BLUESTEIN:  No.

THE CHAIR: Secretary Bluestein, please call the
roll.

MR. BLUESTEIN. Vice-Chair Deel ey?

M5. DEELEY: | vote aye.

MR. BLUESTEIN. | vote aye. Chairman Sabir?

THE CHAIR® Aye. GCkay. That's it. Thank you,

MR. CHARLIE: You're very wel cone.
THE CHAIR: Yeah. Are there any other non-agenda

itenms to be raised at this neeting?

MS. DEELEY: | have none.
THE CHAIR: Ckay. | have a slight non-agenda
item 1'mgoing to re-give the proposed neeting rul es

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

19

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N DN DN MDD P P P FP P PP R PP
o b~ W N B O © 00 N oo 0o M W N B+, O

_ ) _ Page 19
that was agreed on by all comm ssioners. And in it --

| just wanted to highlight the rights for nenbers in
the debate. The nenbers speaki ng shall address the
chair and be recogni zed bef ore speaki ng.

When presenting a paper to the other board
menbers, the presenting nenbers shall state it's
I nport. Menbers shall not be interrupted when
speaki ng except by a call to the order by the chair
for a menber through the chair or by a call with a
previ ous questi on.

So everyone has the rules. I'mgiving it to
everyone again. So that way we understand that we
have decorumin regards with these neetings. And
everyone is expected to follow these rules. Thank
you.

Secretary Bluestein, you want to -- you want to
call, call the roll for the -- I'"mgoing to make a
notion to adjourn this neeting.

MR. LYNCH: Second.

THE CHAIR: Secretary Bluestein, you want to call
the roll?

MR. BLUESTEIN:. Vice-Chair Deel ey?

MS. DEELEY: | vote aye.

MR. BLUESTEIN. | vote aye. Chairman Sabir?

THE CHAI R Aye.

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

20

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

(Meeting adj ourned.)

Page 20

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

21

© 00 ~N oo o M~ W N P

=
(@)

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Page 21
CERTI FI CATE OF TRANSCRI PTI ONI ST

|, HEATHER FACTOR, Legal Transcriptionist, do
hereby certify:

That the foregoing is a conplete and true
transcription of the original digital audio recording
of the testinony and proceedi ngs captured in the
above-entitled nmatter. As the transcriptionist, |
have revi ewed and transcribed the entirety of the
original digital audio recording of the proceeding to
ensure a verbatimrecord to the best of ny ability.

| further certify that | amneither attorney for
nor a relative or enployee of any of the parties to
the action; further, that | amnot a relative or
enpl oyee of any attorney enployed by the parties
hereto, nor financially or otherwise interested in the

outcone of this matter.

IN WTNESS THEREOF, | have hereunto set ny hand

this 3rd day of Cctober, 2024.

Wﬁam

Heat her Fact or

Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia
215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

1619 10: 18 996
1 8:4 206 5 717
1 17 12:7 5 9: 00
11: 20 12:9 18:6 2301 7: 21 10: 7
1, 254 1711 7:21 5,932 9: 45
7' 15 3.18 24t h 7: 15 4: 24
1, 598 172 5:20 7:5 54
7:18 12: 8 25t h 12: 9 A
10 1799 3:4 5:8 558 a. m
8:4 9:18 3:21 10: 18 7:16 3:1 4:24
10:4 12:10 | 17th 2739 59 8:1
17: 13 18: 1 7:25 18: 6 absent ee
10, 000 18 297, 601 59t h 6: 6, 16
8:15 12:10 5:12 18: 1 absent ee/
10, 500 19 29t h 5: 00 mai |
5:15 18: 6 6: 17 6:17 7: 2 6: 21
10: 00 19, 945 2s 5th accept
8:1 5:18 12: 9 6:15 7: 25 16: 17
17: 8 3:24 3 6 access
11: 00 19t h 3 6. 000 14: 12
3:1 6:1 18:1 16: 18 8: 25 accor dance
17:12 1st 3332 36
12t h 8:2 6: 3 7 activities
7:? 16: 11 34 - 12:1?
177 2 12:8,9 7. 95 adaption
13 39 ' 3:23
17- 13 2 7,953
' 16: 18 12: 6 6 6 add
1if5200 2,000 3s 76. 595 15:7
' 6: 12 12: 9 5 7 added
13th 2990 6:6
17:8 6 13 4 9 Addi ti onal
' 5.8, 20, 22 6: 11 12: 10 '
155, 750 6:1 7:5 ' addr ess
5:13
Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia

215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

10: 16 Asi an bi I i ngual 17:5, 10
14:13 19:3 11: 20 11: 24 C 16, 19, 24
addr essi ng Assenbl y bi parti san c1 18: 4, 10,
11: 4 3:18 3:7 11: 21 13,18, 21,
. . 24 19:4
adj ourn Atl as Bl uestein Caf e 9 20925’&
19: 18 11: 11 4.22,23 11: 21 T
. . i rman
adj our ned att acks 8:13 cal | C2f15”?3_4
20: 1 4:14 16: 24, 25 32 171 : :

. 17:2, 4, 18 ! 14: 19, 22

adm ni ster att ended 19 Zi é3 ' 19 18:13 17: 4. 23
3:13 7:18, 23 e 19:8,9, 17, -

- _ 18: 12, 13, 20 18:17
adm ni stra aut hori zed 15 17 19: 24
tions 7.8 19: 16, 20, calls chance

5: 2 Avenue 22,24 714 4:6
adm nistra 8:4 10:5 boar d canpai gn change
tive aye 3:4,7 [ 16: 17
10: 17 17:3, 4, 5, 6: 23, 25 candi dat e 17:12 18:6
agenda 22,23, 24 7:13, 14,17 7:8,11 char ge
411 18: 16, 17, 19:5 candi dat es 3:8
agr eed 18 19:23, bring [ Charlie
19: 1 24, 25 15: 6 cards 16:5.6, 7. 8
anmount Br oad 5:18 17:7, 25
8:17 B 7:22 Cent er 18: 19, 20
apol ogi ze back budget 16: 19 Chart er
11: 19 13:12 11:2 centers 3:23
appl i catio 13:;Oié?2 budget ary 12:3 16:13,19
n ' ' 11:5 century 17:9,14
6: 22 backl og bul | et 3: 20 18: 2,7
. . 5:15, 17 . .
applicatio g 15 13:12, 13 chair Chika
ns ' busi ness 3:2 4:25 % 1
5:13, 14,15 | Bakery 5:1 16:5, 6 5:6 8: 10, Chi cken
_ 11: 18, 21 _ .
6:6, 8, 11, busi nesses 14, 17, 22 11: 20
13 8:18 bal | ot 12: 2 9:4,12, 14 Chi na
5: 25 ' 10: 4, 6, 15 -
app| y busy . 11: 20
6: 15, 17 bal | ots . 13:2,5,24 1 ity
a 5:21, 22, 24 -9 29, 3:3.6.12
pproved 21 23 , 6,12,
6:5 6:2,3 : 17 12: 24

: bedi nni 15: 9, 17, 23 o

ari se g g 16:1 4 15 | civil
10: 23 11: 5 4:2 25 25 12:8
Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia

215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

civilian commruni cat correct 8:12 9:15 distribute
6:3,9 i on 9:20 10:7 10: 9, 11 12: 3
clerk 11: 15 correction 13:4,6,9, di stributi
12: 9 conmuni cat S 15,18, 21 ng
cl ose i ons 5:18 23-2219’ 11: 17
8: 25 11: 7, 14 i ! i Stri
_ counci | 16: 2. 21 District
cl osing comunity 3:12 17-2. 3. 15 7:21,25
12: 14 7:24 11:25 | county 21 25 o 8:3 9:17
coi nci des 15:4,5 3:9 6:23, 18: 9, 15, di vi si on
3:11 conpl et ed 25 16, 23 16: 12, 18
conment 11:10 creat ed 19: 22, 23 1758-13
4:5,6, 10, conpl eti ng 3:17 depar t ment 18:1,6
19 16: 22 5:10 curious 11: 2 docunent s
coment ers conpl i ance 15: 2 depar t ment 11:?
4: 2 3:5 curr ent 'g mll’lng
conment s conponent s 3:22 11:11 5:15
4:1,2,21, 12:16 cycle depart nent due
22,24 concern 5:12 7:6 al 16: 9
18:}0. conduct D depart nent E
covn155|on 3:14 dat e S efforts
3:12 confirnmed 5:12 14: 13 12: 24 11: 22
conmm ssi on 7:15, 18 day desi gni ng el ected
er 15: 25 11: 16 11: 7 3:8, 10
3: .10 9: 22 confirmi ng days devel opi ng 7:23
15:12 7:13 8: 25 11: 14 el ection
comm sston confirms deadl i ne di al ogue 8:11,15, 21
ers : ) :
_ 15: 22 6:17 75 45 5:2, 10, 12,
3:3,7,17, . . 23 6:15
: continue debat e directors
20 5:5 , , 7:4,11, 13,
8:11 10: 14 12:2 16. 21 : _ 17 8: 20
13:2 14:8 e deci de di screpanc 10: 19, 20
15: 15 continued 14: 7 y 11: 14, 16
. . 10: 18 . . .

16:23 19:1 = decl i ned 9:16 12: 3, 15,
conmittee conti nui ng 7-16 di scretion 17, 20, 22,
. 12: 12 . .

7:9 decorum 4:9 25 1?.6,10
comm tt ees Cool 4:12 19:13 di scrinm na el ections
. 9:4 .
4:13 6: 23, 25
Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia

215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

el ectric 15:1, 4, 11, 11:22 15:3 gr and hiring
10: 1 20, 22 f ocus 7. 20, 22 12: 6
el ectrical exenpt 3:18 8:1,3,4 Hol sey
10: 1 12: 8 f ocused 9:17 10:5 17:9, 13
el ectronic expect ed 11: 3 gr aphi cs Home
6:8, 13 19: 14 fol | ow 11:8 3:23
elimnate expendi t ur 19: 14 grat ef ul hopi ng
5:17 es Food 12: 23 8:4 9:18
emai | 7:10 11: 18 great host
4:21,22,23 | extend form 8:24 15:7 12: 4
7:1 15:21 4.8 3:22 16:3 hour s
714 F 12: 18 14:7, 16 human
15: 10 )
ener ge Face f or war d 12:6
3:22 18: 2,7 10: 23 H Hung
enpl oyees f ax f our - year 11:18
encouragin | federal Fri day 416 '
g 3:15 6:4,9 9: 24 har d ID
. 12: 14
11:23 f eedback Fried 5:18 6:19,
end 11: 25 11: 19 heard 25
o file 13:12 1g:4 | 'ded
enforced 7: 11 G ; ' 15: 8
3:13 Fi nal |y gener al hizr;ngs i dentifica
engagenent 4:11 5:9 22 ' tion
11: 17 £ nance 6:15 7:17 | neld 6: 21, 22
14: 12 2.7 10: 20 3:19 12:15 7:-3
engagi ng find 11: 6, 13 hel pers i nport
11: 25 8:7 10: 25 12: 20 12:10 19:7
ensure fi ni shi ng gi ve helplng i npressed
10: 23 10: 19 13: 13 15:6 10: 25
12: 22 flexibilit | 9iving i gher | mprove
event y 19: 11 8:19 11:1
7f22 8: 1,3 o 6 good hi ghl i ght i nbound
9:17,19 flip 3:2 9:8, 14 19:2 6: 21
eﬁzras4 : 14- 11 10: 14 hire i ncl ude
-1, 4, Gour met 12: 12 6 20
13:7 14:4 | flyers 11: 20
Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia

215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

i ncl udes 8:10, 11 | ocal 19: 17 m nut es
6:9 12:9 9:18 10:11 12: 2 maki ng 4.7
i ncl udi ng Joe's | ocati ons 5:17 m ssi ng
11:6, 8, 14 9:16 9:7,8, 13 Mar ket 11:19
i nfl uence Joseph Lonni e 11: 19 Monday
i nformatio Lynch 16: 13, 19 10:2
n K 5:4,5,7 17:9, 14 nont h
14: 18 knock 8. 16, 20, 23 18: 2,7 8.6
i nf or ned 8: 23 9:10,13,21 | pmterials nor ni ng
14: 25 knocked 10:5, 8, 10, 11:8, 10, 18 3:2 5:5,6
. 12 19:19 . .
5:21 6:1 —_— matters noti on
. M . . .
nal | anauage machi ne maxi mum move
11: 18 149129 12:10 15: 19 4:20 16: 16
i nter prete | ans machi nes mayor 17:11 18:5
rs 3 16 5:9,11 3:12 novi ng
11: 23, 24 Ieéds made nedi a 10: 23
interrupte 95 7:10 7:23 11:8 16:12 17:8
: . . 18:1
d | ef t mai | meet i ng T
19: 7 ian 6:6,14 7:1 3:3,5 4:11 | Munici pal
i nvoi ces ' mai | -in 5:7 18:22, 311
11: 4 letter 6: 15 25 19: 18
i nvol ve letters mai | ed g
11: 22 5 10 5:18 meet | ngs net wor ks
i ssues y ' mai | i ng 4:12 14:16 15: 6
10: 22 11:5 252 14: 3 5:21 6:2 19:13 non- agenda
item I'.t g ' mai | i nor ab ”Ezrzr 18: 21, 24
18: 25 ';Z_is sent eebal | 19: nor mal
' ' ot @ot e. menber s 8:17, 21, 22
'tenms lists 7:24 19:2 :
18: 22 phi | a. gov. : C e 11:3
3:21 6: 16 3,6, 7 Nor t h
] live mai nt ai ni n m d- year 7: 21, 25
 ob 4:3 g 11:6 noti ced
Io | obbyi st 3:20 12:19 | mlitary 13: 6
Joe ' make T notices
4:15 9:5 12: 18
Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia

215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

Novenber 19: 8 18 political pr ocedur es
6:15 7:3 orders per cei ved 7:9 11: 9
11: 4 4:16 pol | pr oceed
O orientatio per manent 11:9, 22 5:1 10:2
obj ecti on ns 10: 20 pol I'i ng 16:5 17:6,
4:15 12:13 per son 11: 11 24 18:11
occur ori gi nal 7:2 16: 17 processed
9: 23 16: 10 per sonal 17:12 18:5 5:12 6:12
Cct ober Qut bursts 4:13 posters processes
6:17 8:2,6 4:17 Phi | adel ph 11.}1 11:1 |
of fice out reach ia posti ng processi ng
6:23 7:8 14:7 3:3.6,9 12:18 9:11 11:3
of fices over seas 4:4 power s procur enmen
7:20,21 6:3,9 Phi | adel ph 3:19 t
8:7 10:21 - ias pre- 11: 2
12: 17 P 3:23 el ection pr of ane
15: 22 b. M phi | | yel ec 7.6 | 4:13 |
officials 6:18 7:2 tion@ prepari ng pr of essi on
3:8 7:23 i 5:9 10:19 al
pages phil a. gov T 13 |
open . 7:1 ; 16: 16
11: 12 . _ .
8:4,5,8 aper phoneti c presenting 17:11 18:5
9:18 F);?14 15 5:16 19:5,6 pr oof
10: 12, 13 6 7 '12 Pi cket t preserve 6: 20, 22, 25
opened 8:17 19:5 18:2, 7 4:12 73
7:25 part nering Pi e presi denti pr OF)OSGd
openi ng 155 11: 20 al 1b8| .25
7:21, 22 8:.21 uplic
813 g9 17| Partners pl ace p4_1 -
o A 15: 4,5, 6 11: 11 press 11,5, 6,
10: 9, 10, 20 assed 16: 11, 17 7:22 8:1,3 10, 15, 19,
operati on P 17:12 18'6 9:17, 19 21,22, 23
52 175 ann or evi ous 5:7 8:8
o0POrt Uni t Past or i ous P anning Lo 10 10: 13
ypp 16: 13 115,13 SR 14: 25
rioritizi :
45 Pennsyl van Pl eased P 15: 11, 14,
’ . 10: 16 ng 19
or al 'a ; 12: 25
, 3:6,18 points ' pur chase
13:14 13:12, 13 probl em 11- 4
peopl e _
or der DA 9:25
o 9:8 15: 6, policies put
3:2 4:12 313 136
Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia

215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

4:17 13:11,14 Rul e 15: 18
Q recogni zed 14:1,2,12 3:23 sendi ng
quest i on 19: 4 reported rul es 13: 21
13: 24 recommenda 503 18: 25 seni or
19: 10 tion reporting 19:11, 14 12: 3
quest i ons 16: 16 9:18 run Sept enber
8:11 12:1 17:11 18:4 | reports 12: 22 3:4 5:8,
13:3 recruiting 7:7 20,25 6:1
qUi ck 11: 24 r equest S 7:5 10:17
8:14 Reed 5:24 Sabi r serve
5:4 10: 14, request ed 17: 4, 23 3:10
R 16 13:8, 5:24 11:7, 18: 17 service
[ ai se 1ifi7élio 10 19: 24 12: 8
4:16 T T required satellite sessi on
 ai sed 20 15:3, 6: 20 7: 20,21 7:17
16, 21, 24 8:7 9:6. 8
18: 22 . resend ' - set
16: 3 10: 20
re-give : , 14:1,2 : 3:12
g regi strati _ 12: 17 .
18: 25 resi dent setting
on schedul e
4:3 12: 16
reach 3:9, 14,15 10: 24
12: 2 5:11, 13 resour ces 11- 15 share
11: 24 12: 6 ' 10: 16
read _ _ . schedul ed ,
13: 14 registrati rgspon5|b| 7:18 8:2. 5 sharlng
ready ons lities 9: 20, 23, 24 11: 22
5:9 8: 15 3:22 12:5 13: 7 short
r eal regu| atory responSi bi School 12: 20
8: 14 3:19 lity 16: 14, 19 si gn-up
real i zed rel at ed 411 17:9, 14 12:18
9: 16 3:21 11: 4 Rest aur ant 18: 3,7 sir
Rec 12: 14 11: 20 Sean 9:- 11
16: 13 r emenber return 15: 21 sl ander ous
recei ve 13:15 73 secretary 4:13
12: 24 r epl acenen rights 4:21 16:25 sl i ght
recei ved t 19:2 17: 19 18: 24
5:23 6:24 S5: 24 roll 18:13 soci al
. . 19: 16, 20 .
recei vi ng report 17:1,20 11:8
3 18 4:20 5:1, 18: 14 send sol ve
] . 19:17, 21 13: 19, 25 .
recogni ze 11712 . 10: 22
9:17 10: 17 14: 8, 17
Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia

215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

sort Sunshi ne testing true 6: 23
15: 20 3:6 4:16 5:10 15: 9 Vi ce- chai r
speak Super mar ke t hi ngs Tuesday 17: 2,21
4:8 15:13 t 15: 11 6:5, 17 18: 15
speaker 11: 21 t hought 7:5,6 19: 22
4:7 support 13: 21 t ur nout violation
Speak| ng 11: 15 t hr ee- 15: 20 4:16
19:3,4,8 12:23 13:1 | npenber type voi cemai | s
speci al 15:18 3:7 8: 20 7:16
7:-4 10:19 surge tine vot e
12:15 16: 9 9:2 4:8 14:14 U 6:5, 14
Springgard | surveys tirel essly U. S. 16: 22
ner 12:18 12: 22 7:1 17:3, 4,17,
. 22,23
5:16 t oday Uh- huh .
T _ _ 18: 11, 16,
staff 7:25 10: 2, 8: 16 17 19: 23
92 10:12, | tabling 16 16:9 under st and o4
18 12:21 12:4 13:7 t oday' s 19: 12
- . vot e.
16: 16 14: 4 4:10 uni t hi |
. : phi | a. gov.
17:1118:5 | tasks tol er at ed 5:8 7:13 8: 9
st ands 10: 23 - ) '
. 4:14, 18 upcom ng vot er
12:7 ;
t axat1 on t onorr ow 12: 13, 25 3:8 13 15
start 3:18 9: 24, 25 13:7 20 5:11,13
4:1 . .
t axpayer 10:5,6, 9, updat e 11: 23
started 4: 4 10, 13 57 voters
3: 20 t00|
t eam updat ed 5:23 6:4
state 11:3 12:13 11:11 11:8,9 10, 14, 19,
3:15 4:2 . :
S 15:10 t ot al updat es 24 7:2
0 t echs 6:3,7,11 10: 17 voti ng
st at ewi de 12: 10 12:7 11: 10 12: 10
7.8,11 .
_ t el ephone tour updat i ng Vuong
St ephanl e 72 17:7 12:17 11: 18
5.4 13:3,6 Tenpl e trades
stores 17: 9,13 12: 10 Vv W
12:3 i ni
tenps training verificati wai ti ng
Street 12:7,11 7:17,19 $12
7:22, 25 on o1
-4 term transfer 6: 19 want ed
submi t 311 11: 6 -
. 8:14 19:2
6 24 verified
Lexi tas Legal Phil adel phia

215-504- 4622




ELECTI ONS
09/ 25/ 2024

war d
16: 11, 17,
18 17:7,12
18:1,6

war ehouse
5:8

ways
11: 1

web
11: 12

website
8:8 12:19
15: 1,7

Wednesday
3: 4
week
7:20 11:1
12: 5, 15
13: 9, 10,
16, 20, 22
14:17, 18
week' s
6:7
weekend
8:5, 25
9:19
weeks
12: 20

W st er
17: 9, 14

wor k
10: 22
12: 14, 16,
22 13:1
wor ker
11: 9
wor ker s
7:14, 17

11: 23
wor kf orce
12: 7
wor ki ng
5:16 7:13
10: 25

Y

Yanova
6: 2
Young
16: 13, 19

Lexi tas Legal

215-504- 4622

Phi | adel phi a



	Transcript
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21

	Word Index
	Index: 1..address
	1 (1)
	1,254 (1)
	1,598 (1)
	10 (5)
	10,000 (1)
	10,500 (1)
	10:00 (1)
	10th (1)
	11:00 (1)
	12 (3)
	12th (3)
	13 (1)
	136,000 (1)
	13th (1)
	144,237 (1)
	155,750 (1)
	1619 (1)
	17 (2)
	1711 (1)
	172 (1)
	1799 (1)
	17th (1)
	18 (1)
	19 (1)
	19,945 (1)
	1951 (1)
	19th (2)
	1s (1)
	1st (1)
	2 (1)
	2,000 (1)
	2,990 (1)
	2024 (6)
	206 (1)
	2301 (1)
	24th (2)
	25th (3)
	2739 (1)
	297,601 (1)
	29th (1)
	2s (1)
	3 (1)
	30th (1)
	3332 (1)
	34 (2)
	39 (1)
	3s (1)
	4,990 (1)
	5 (1)
	5,932 (1)
	54 (1)
	558 (1)
	59 (1)
	59th (1)
	5:00 (2)
	5th (2)
	6,000 (1)
	67,642 (1)
	7 (1)
	7,953 (1)
	76,595 (1)
	9 (1)
	996 (1)
	9:00 (1)
	9:45 (1)
	a.m. (3)
	absentee (2)
	absentee/mail (1)
	accept (3)
	access (1)
	accordance (1)
	Act (1)
	activities (1)
	adaption (1)
	add (1)
	added (1)
	Additionally (1)
	address (3)

	Index: addressing..civil
	addressing (1)
	adjourn (1)
	adjourned (1)
	administer (1)
	administrations (1)
	administrative (1)
	agenda (1)
	agreed (1)
	amount (1)
	apologize (1)
	application (1)
	applications (10)
	apply (2)
	approved (1)
	arise (2)
	Asian (1)
	Assembly (1)
	Atlas (1)
	attacks (1)
	attended (2)
	authorized (1)
	Avenue (2)
	aye (12)
	back (5)
	backlog (3)
	Bakery (2)
	ballot (1)
	ballots (5)
	beginning (1)
	bilingual (1)
	bipartisan (1)
	Bluestein (19)
	board (8)
	bring (1)
	Broad (1)
	budget (1)
	budgetary (1)
	bullet (2)
	business (3)
	businesses (1)
	busy (1)
	C1 (1)
	Cafe (1)
	call (9)
	calls (1)
	campaign (1)
	candidate (2)
	candidates (1)
	cards (1)
	Center (1)
	centers (1)
	century (1)
	chair (44)
	Chairman (8)
	chance (1)
	change (3)
	charge (1)
	Charlie (8)
	Charter (7)
	check (1)
	Chicken (1)
	China (1)
	city (5)
	civil (1)

	Index: civilian..elections
	civilian (2)
	clerk (3)
	close (1)
	closing (1)
	coincides (1)
	comment (5)
	commenters (1)
	comments (7)
	commission (1)
	commissioner (3)
	commissioners (12)
	committee (1)
	committees (1)
	communication (1)
	communications (2)
	community (4)
	completed (1)
	completing (1)
	compliance (1)
	components (1)
	concern (1)
	conduct (1)
	confirmed (4)
	confirming (1)
	confirms (1)
	continue (5)
	continued (1)
	continuing (1)
	Cool (1)
	correct (2)
	corrections (1)
	council (1)
	county (3)
	created (1)
	curious (1)
	current (1)
	cycle (2)
	date (2)
	day (1)
	days (1)
	deadline (2)
	debate (1)
	decide (1)
	declined (1)
	decorum (2)
	Deeley (27)
	department (1)
	department's (1)
	departmental (1)
	departments (1)
	designing (1)
	developing (1)
	dialogue (1)
	directors (1)
	discrepancy (1)
	discretion (1)
	discriminatory (1)
	distribute (1)
	distributing (1)
	District (4)
	division (9)
	documents (1)
	Dolring (1)
	due (1)
	efforts (1)
	elected (3)
	election (25)
	elections (5)

	Index: electric..include
	electric (1)
	electrical (1)
	electronic (2)
	eliminate (1)
	email (5)
	emails (1)
	emerge (1)
	employees (1)
	encouraging (1)
	end (1)
	enforced (1)
	engagement (2)
	engaging (1)
	ensure (2)
	event (5)
	events (10)
	exempt (1)
	expected (1)
	expenditures (1)
	extend (1)
	Face (4)
	fax (1)
	federal (3)
	feedback (1)
	file (1)
	Finally (1)
	finance (1)
	find (2)
	finishing (1)
	flexibility (1)
	flip (1)
	flyers (2)
	focus (1)
	focused (1)
	follow (1)
	Food (1)
	form (1)
	forms (1)
	forward (1)
	four-year (1)
	Friday (1)
	Fried (1)
	general (8)
	give (1)
	giving (1)
	good (4)
	Gourmet (1)
	grand (7)
	graphics (1)
	grateful (1)
	great (3)
	guess (4)
	hand (1)
	hard (1)
	heard (3)
	hearings (1)
	held (2)
	helpers (1)
	helping (1)
	higher (1)
	highlight (1)
	hire (1)
	hiring (1)
	Holsey (2)
	Home (1)
	hoping (2)
	host (1)
	hours (1)
	human (1)
	Hung (1)
	ID (3)
	idea (1)
	identification (3)
	import (1)
	impressed (1)
	improve (1)
	inbound (1)
	include (1)

	Index: includes..notices
	includes (2)
	including (3)
	influence (1)
	information (1)
	informed (1)
	initial (2)
	International (1)
	interpreters (2)
	interrupted (1)
	invoices (1)
	involve (1)
	issues (2)
	item (1)
	items (1)
	job (1)
	Joe (4)
	Joe's (1)
	Joseph (1)
	knock (1)
	knocked (1)
	language (1)
	laws (1)
	leads (1)
	left (1)
	letter (1)
	letters (1)
	list (2)
	listed (1)
	lists (1)
	live (1)
	lobbyist (1)
	local (1)
	locations (3)
	Lonnie (2)
	Lynch (14)
	machine (1)
	machines (2)
	made (1)
	mail (3)
	mail-in (1)
	mailed (1)
	mailing (2)
	mailinorabsenteeballot@vote.phila.gov. (1)
	maintaining (2)
	make (3)
	making (1)
	Market (1)
	Mastery (6)
	materials (4)
	matters (1)
	maximum (1)
	mayor (1)
	media (2)
	meeting (8)
	meetings (3)
	member (1)
	members (6)
	mid-year (1)
	military (2)
	minutes (1)
	missing (1)
	Monday (3)
	month (1)
	morning (5)
	motion (2)
	move (4)
	moving (4)
	municipal (1)
	networks (1)
	non-agenda (2)
	normal (4)
	North (2)
	noticed (1)
	notices (1)

	Index: November..put
	November (2)
	objection (1)
	occur (1)
	October (3)
	office (2)
	offices (6)
	officials (2)
	open (6)
	opened (1)
	opening (8)
	operation (1)
	opportunity (1)
	oral (1)
	order (3)
	orders (1)
	orientations (1)
	original (1)
	Outbursts (1)
	outreach (1)
	overseas (2)
	p.m. (2)
	pages (1)
	paper (6)
	partnering (1)
	partners (3)
	passed (1)
	Pastorious (1)
	Pennsylvania (2)
	people (3)
	perceived (1)
	permanent (1)
	person (1)
	personal (1)
	Philadelphia (5)
	Philadelphia's (1)
	phillyelection@phila.gov (1)
	phonetic (1)
	Pickett (2)
	Pie (1)
	place (5)
	planning (2)
	Pleased (1)
	points (2)
	policies (1)
	political (1)
	poll (2)
	polling (4)
	posters (1)
	posting (1)
	powers (1)
	pre-election (1)
	preparing (3)
	presenting (2)
	preserve (1)
	presidential (1)
	press (5)
	previous (1)
	prioritizing (1)
	problem (1)
	procedures (1)
	proceed (6)
	processed (2)
	processes (1)
	processing (2)
	procurement (1)
	profane (1)
	professional (3)
	proof (4)
	proposed (1)
	public (16)
	purchase (1)
	put (1)

	Index: question..solve
	question (2)
	questions (3)
	quick (1)
	raise (1)
	raised (1)
	re-give (1)
	reach (1)
	read (1)
	ready (1)
	real (1)
	realized (1)
	Rec (1)
	receive (1)
	received (2)
	receiving (1)
	recognize (1)
	recognized (1)
	recommendation (3)
	recruiting (1)
	Reed (16)
	registration (6)
	registrations (1)
	regulatory (1)
	related (3)
	remember (1)
	replacement (1)
	report (11)
	reported (1)
	reporting (1)
	reports (1)
	request (1)
	requested (3)
	required (1)
	resend (2)
	resident (1)
	resources (1)
	responsibilities (1)
	responsibility (1)
	Restaurant (1)
	return (1)
	rights (1)
	roll (5)
	Rule (1)
	rules (3)
	run (1)
	Sabir (4)
	satellite (7)
	schedule (2)
	scheduled (8)
	School (6)
	Sean (1)
	secretary (7)
	send (6)
	sending (1)
	senior (1)
	September (7)
	serve (1)
	service (1)
	session (1)
	set (1)
	setting (1)
	share (1)
	sharing (1)
	short (1)
	sign-up (1)
	sir (1)
	slanderous (1)
	slight (1)
	social (1)
	solve (1)

	Index: sort..wanted
	sort (1)
	speak (2)
	speaker (1)
	speaking (3)
	special (4)
	Springgardner (1)
	staff (7)
	stands (1)
	start (1)
	started (1)
	state (3)
	statewide (2)
	Stephanie (3)
	stores (1)
	Street (2)
	submit (1)
	Sunshine (2)
	Supermarket (1)
	support (4)
	surge (1)
	surveys (1)
	tabling (3)
	tasks (1)
	taxation (1)
	taxpayer (1)
	team (3)
	techs (1)
	telephone (1)
	Temple (2)
	temps (2)
	term (1)
	testing (1)
	things (1)
	thought (1)
	three-member (1)
	time (2)
	tirelessly (1)
	today (4)
	today's (1)
	tolerated (2)
	tomorrow (7)
	tool (1)
	total (4)
	tour (1)
	trades (1)
	training (2)
	transfer (1)
	true (1)
	Tuesday (4)
	turnout (1)
	type (1)
	U.S. (1)
	Uh-huh (1)
	understand (1)
	unit (2)
	upcoming (3)
	update (1)
	updated (2)
	updates (2)
	updating (1)
	verification (1)
	verified (1)
	Vice-chair (4)
	violation (1)
	voicemails (1)
	vote (13)
	vote.phila.gov. (1)
	voter (7)
	voters (7)
	voting (1)
	Vuong (1)
	waiting (1)
	wanted (2)

	Index: ward..Young
	ward (7)
	warehouse (1)
	ways (1)
	web (1)
	website (4)
	Wednesday (1)
	week (11)
	week's (1)
	weekend (3)
	weeks (1)
	Wister (2)
	work (6)
	worker (1)
	workers (3)
	workforce (1)
	working (3)
	Yamova (1)
	Young (2)



